
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1416
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
CLEARANCE TO POWER PROJECT
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any request to give clearance to NTPC project at Bilhaur in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the estimated capacity of the project; and

(c) the action taken /likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No proposal for environmental clearance for power project at Bilhaur in Uttar Pradesh by M/s NTPC Ltd. has been received in the Ministry of Environment & Forests.

(b) & (c) Does not arise, in view of reply to (a) above.
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